TRIPLEX MEDICAL VACUUM SYSTEM
STACK MOUNTED LUBRICATED ROTARY VANE
2 - 10 HP
EMSE Corporation | 208 Passaic Avenue | Unit 3 Fairfield, NJ 07004 | 1-800-935-EMSE | WWW.EMSE.COM
The EMSE CORPORATION Medical vacuum system is a completely packaged NFPA 99 and NEC compliant assembly
featuring oil-lubricated rotary vane vacuum pumps, U.L. listed control cabinet, an ASME receiver and the accessories
required to meet and exceed the current code requirements.
All components are piped and wired to single-point service connections. The only field connections are air intake, air

NPT
Exhaust
NPT
Tank
(gallon)
Dimensions
(inches)
Weight
(lbs.)
Sound
Level
dB(A)
System
FLA
Pump System L W H 208V 230V 460V
1TRB2S120 2 11 22 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 120 58 50 86 1850 68 27 27 19
1TRB3S120 3 17 34 1 1/2” 1 1/4” 120 58 50 86 2010 70 34 33 19
1TRB5S120 5 26 52 2” 1 1/4” 120 58 50 86 2090 70 54 50 25
1TRB5HS120 5 37 74 2” 2” 120 58 50 86 2650 72 54 50 25
1TRB5HS200 5 37 74 2” 2” 200 64 54 86 2855 72 81 82.5 42
1TRB7.5S120 7.5 52 104 3” 2” 120 64 54 86 2775 74 81 82.5 42
1TRB7.5S200 7.5 52 104 3” 2” 200 64 54 92 2935 74 81 82.5 42
1TRB10S120 10 65 130 3” 2” 120 64 54 92 2850 76 112 109 54.5
1TRB10S200 10 77 130 3” 2” 200 64 54 92 3450 76 112 109 54.5
1TRB10HS120 10 65 130 3” 2” 120 64 54 92 2850 76 112 109 54.5
1TRB10HS200 10 77 154 3” 2” 200 64 54 92 3300 76 112 109 54.5
1TRB10S240 10 77 154 3” 2” 240 64 54 98 3500 76 112 109 54.5
1TRB10HS240 10 77 154 3” 2” 240 64 54 98 2940 76 112 109 54.5
NOTES
1. Capacity shown is NFPA system capacity with one reserve compressor on stand-by.
2. To convert Free Air Capacity (SCFM) to Expanded Air Capacity (ACFM) at 19" Hg multiply SCFM by 2.74
3. Allow 36” clearance in front of control panel and 24” clearance on all other sides